
ScoringScoringScoringScoring  Summary Summary Summary Summary  (Final) (Final) (Final) (Final)

TheTheTheThe  Automated Automated Automated Automated  ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

Wake Forest (4-2,1-2) vs. Clemson (6-0,4-0)

Date: Oct 07, 2017 • Site: Clemson, SC • Stadium: Clemson Memorial

Attendance: 81500

ScoreScoreScoreScore  by by by by  Quarters Quarters Quarters Quarters 1111 2222 3333 4444 TotalTotalTotalTotal

Wake Forest 0 0 0 14 14141414

Clemson 14 0 7 7 28282828

QtrQtrQtrQtr TimeTimeTimeTime ScoringScoringScoringScoring  Play Play Play Play V-HV-HV-HV-H

1st 12:59 CU - CAIN 28 yd pass from K. BRYANT (AL. SPENCE kick), 7-75 2:01 0 - 7

06:18 CU - CHOICE 4 yd run (AL. SPENCE kick), 12-76 5:07 0 - 14

3rd 07:31 CU - ETIENNE 1 yd run (AL. SPENCE kick), 9-68 3:38 0 - 21

4th 11:48 CU - CA. SMITH 13 yd pass from H. JOHNSON (AL. SPENCE kick), 4-32 1:20 0 - 28

08:32 WF - Washington, S 16 yd pass from Hinton, K (Weaver, M kick), 9-78 3:09 7 - 28

02:28 WF - Serigne, C 11 yd pass from Hinton, K (Weaver, M kick), 10-60 4:05 14 - 28

Kickoff time: 12:01 • End of Game: 3:08 • Total elapsed time: 3:07

Officials: Referee: Stuart Mullins; Umpire: Tom Laverty; Linesman: Troy Gray;

Line judge: James Andrick; Back judge: Barry Hendon; Field judge: Kip Johnson;

Side judge: George Liotus; Center judge: James Cole;

Temperature: 80 • Wind: E @ 3 • Weather: Mostly Cloudy



TeamTeamTeamTeam  Statistics Statistics Statistics Statistics  (Final) (Final) (Final) (Final)

TheTheTheThe  Automated Automated Automated Automated  ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

WFWFWFWF CUCUCUCU

FIRSTFIRSTFIRSTFIRST  DOWNS DOWNS DOWNS DOWNS 16 25

  R u s h i n g 7 12

  P a s s i n g 8 13

  P e n a l t y 1 0

NETNETNETNET  YARDS YARDS YARDS YARDS  RUSHING RUSHING RUSHING RUSHING 133 190

  Rushing Attempts 35 48

  Average Per Rush 3.8 4.0

  Rushing Touchdowns 0 2

  Yards Gained Rushing 156 213

  Yards Lost Rushing 23 23

NETNETNETNET  YARDS YARDS YARDS YARDS  PASSING PASSING PASSING PASSING 203 263

  C o m p l e t i o n s - A t t e m p t s - I n t 14-30-0 29-41-1

  Average Per Attempt 6.8 6.4

  Average Per Completion 14.5 9.1

  Passing Touchdowns 2 2

TOTALTOTALTOTALTOTAL  OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE  YARDS YARDS YARDS YARDS 336 453

  Total offense plays 65 89

  Average Gain Per Play 5.2 5.1

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 1-1

Penalties: Number-Yards 4-25 9-79

PUNTS-YARDS 7-317 5-203

  Average Yards Per Punt 45.3 40.6

  Net Yards Per Punt 34.1 37.6

  Inside 20 0 3

  50+ Yards 1 1

  T o u c h b a c k s 1 0

  Fair catch 2 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-130 5-317

  Average Yards Per Kickoff 65.0 63.4

  Net Yards Per Kickoff 38.5 40.4

  T o u c h b a c k s 2 2

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-15-0 4-58-0

  Average Per Return 5.0 14.5

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 3-65-0 1-3-0

  Average Per Return 21.7 3.0

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 1-0-0 0-0-0

Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0

Miscellaneous Yards 0 0

Possession Time 24:55 35:05

  1st Quarter  3 : 3 8 11:22

  2nd Quarter  5 : 0 7  9 : 5 3

  3rd Quarter  7 : 4 5  7 : 1 5

  4th Quarter  8 : 2 5  6 : 3 5

Third-Down Conversions 4 of 16 9 of 19

Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 3 3 of 3

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-4 3-3

  T o u c h d o w n s 2-4 3-3

  Field goals 0-4 0-3

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-18 3-14

PAT Kicks 2-2 4-4

Field Goals 0-2 0-1

Points off turnovers 0 0



IndividualIndividualIndividualIndividual  Statistics Statistics Statistics Statistics  (Final) (Final) (Final) (Final)

TheTheTheThe  Automated Automated Automated Automated  ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson

RushingRushingRushingRushing No.No.No.No. GainGainGainGain LossLossLossLoss NetNetNetNet TDTDTDTD LgLgLgLg AvgAvgAvgAvg

Hinton, K 24 113 21 92 0 37 3.8

Byrd, A 5 21 0 21 0 14 4.2

Colburn, M 6 22 2 20 0 14 3.3

Totals 35 156 23 133 0 37 3.8

RushingRushingRushingRushing No.No.No.No. GainGainGainGain LossLossLossLoss NetNetNetNet TDTDTDTD LgLgLgLg AvgAvgAvgAvg

ETIENNE 15 69 2 67 1 20 4.5

FEASTER 11 54 0 54 0 15 4.9

K. BRYANT 12 58 19 39 0 14 3.2

CHOICE 7 26 0 26 1 6 3.7

FULLER 2 6 0 6 0 5 3.0

TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0

Totals 48 213 23 190 2 20 4.0

PassingPassingPassingPassing C-A-IC-A-IC-A-IC-A-I YdsYdsYdsYds TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong SackSackSackSack

Hinton, K 14-30-0 203 2 43 3

Totals 14-30-0 203 2 43 3

PassingPassingPassingPassing C-A-IC-A-IC-A-IC-A-I YdsYdsYdsYds TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong SackSackSackSack

K. BRYANT 21-29-1 200 1 29 1

COOPER 2-6-0 16 0 9 0

H. JOHNSON 5-5-0 42 1 13 0

SPIERS 1-1-0 5 0 5 0

Totals 29-41-1 263 2 29 1

ReceivingReceivingReceivingReceiving No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong

Dortch, G 5 78 0 43

Serigne, C 3 20 1 11

Washington, S 2 25 1 16

Wade, C 1 38 0 38

Freudenthal, J 1 26 0 26

Byrd, A 1 9 0 9

Hines, T 1 7 0 7

Totals 14 203 2 43

ReceivingReceivingReceivingReceiving No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong

H. RENFROW 6 61 0 29

McCLOUD 5 38 0 9

CAIN 4 38 1 28

HIGGINS 3 39 0 20

OVERTON 2 26 0 19

POWELL 2 15 0 10

RODGERS 2 11 0 6

CHOICE 2 8 0 5

CA. SMITH 1 13 1 13

FEASTER 1 9 0 9

CHASE 1 5 0 5

Totals 29 263 2 29

PuntingPuntingPuntingPunting No.No.No.No. YdsYdsYdsYds AvgAvgAvgAvg LongLongLongLong In20In20In20In20 TBTBTBTB

Maggio, D 7 317 45.3 51 0 1

Totals 7 317 45.3 51 0 1

PuntingPuntingPuntingPunting No.No.No.No. YdsYdsYdsYds AvgAvgAvgAvg LongLongLongLong In20In20In20In20 TBTBTBTB

SPIERS 4 166 41.5 51 3 0

C. KING 1 37 37.0 37 0 0

Totals 5 203 40.6 51 3 0

PuntPuntPuntPunt KickoffKickoffKickoffKickoff InterceptInterceptInterceptIntercept

ReturnsReturnsReturnsReturns NoNoNoNo YdsYdsYdsYds LgLgLgLg NoNoNoNo YdsYdsYdsYds LgLgLgLg NoNoNoNo YdsYdsYdsYds LgLgLgLg

Dortch, G 3 15 11 3 65 27 0 0 0

Henderson, A 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 3 15 11 3 65 27 1 0 0

PuntPuntPuntPunt KickoffKickoffKickoffKickoff InterceptInterceptInterceptIntercept

ReturnsReturnsReturnsReturns NoNoNoNo YdsYdsYdsYds LgLgLgLg NoNoNoNo YdsYdsYdsYds LgLgLgLg NoNoNoNo YdsYdsYdsYds LgLgLgLg

McCLOUD 4 58 23 0 0 0 0 0 0

HIGGINS 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0

Totals 4 58 23 1 3 3 0 0 0

FieldFieldFieldField  goals goals goals goals QtrQtrQtrQtr TimeTimeTimeTime DistDistDistDist ResultResultResultResult

Weaver, M 1st 04:37 34 yards Missed

Weaver, M 3rd 11:09 50 yards Missed

FieldFieldFieldField  goals goals goals goals QtrQtrQtrQtr TimeTimeTimeTime DistDistDistDist ResultResultResultResult

AL. SPENCE 1st 00:23 43 yards Missed

KickoffsKickoffsKickoffsKickoffs No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards AvgAvgAvgAvg TBTBTBTB OBOBOBOB

Weaver, M 2 130 65.0 2 0

KickoffsKickoffsKickoffsKickoffs No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards AvgAvgAvgAvg TBTBTBTB OBOBOBOB

AL. SPENCE 4 257 64.2 2 0

SKALSKI 1 60 60.0 0 0

All-purposeAll-purposeAll-purposeAll-purpose RunRunRunRun RcvRcvRcvRcv KRKRKRKR PRPRPRPR IRIRIRIR TotalTotalTotalTotal

Dortch, G 0 78 65 15 0 158

Hinton, K 92 0 0 0 0 92

Wade, C 0 38 0 0 0 38

Byrd, A 21 9 0 0 0 30

All-purposeAll-purposeAll-purposeAll-purpose RunRunRunRun RcvRcvRcvRcv KRKRKRKR PRPRPRPR IRIRIRIR TotalTotalTotalTotal

McCLOUD 0 38 0 58 0 96

ETIENNE 67 0 0 0 0 67

FEASTER 54 9 0 0 0 63

H. RENFROW 0 61 0 0 0 61

FUMBLES: Wake Forest-Hinton, K 1-0. Clemson-K. BRYANT 1-1.



DefensiveDefensiveDefensiveDefensive  Statistics Statistics Statistics Statistics  (Final) (Final) (Final) (Final)
TheTheTheThe  Automated Automated Automated Automated  ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

######## WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest SoloSoloSoloSolo AstAstAstAst TotalTotalTotalTotal Sacks-YdsSacks-YdsSacks-YdsSacks-Yds TFL-YdsTFL-YdsTFL-YdsTFL-Yds FFFFFFFF FR-YdsFR-YdsFR-YdsFR-Yds Int-YdsInt-YdsInt-YdsInt-Yds BrUpBrUpBrUpBrUp BlksBlksBlksBlks QBHQBHQBHQBH

2 Glenn, C 7 4 11 - - - - - - - -

3 Bates, J 6 4 10 - 0.5-1 - - - - - -

4 Henderson, A 8 1 9 - 0.5-2 - - 1-0 - - -

50 Dawson, G 4 5 9 - 1.0-1 - - - - - -

21 Bassey, E 4 1 5 - - - - - 1 - -

6 Williams, Jab 3 2 5 - 2.0-3 - - - - - -

14 Dunn, W 3 2 5 1.0-18 1.0-18 1 - - - - -

23 Strnad, J 3 2 5 - - - - - - - -

34 Kemp, D 1 3 4 - - - - - - - -

30 Williams, Jac 2 1 3 - - - - - - - 1

54 Bateman, E 1 2 3 - - - - - - - -

53 Ejiofor, D 0 3 3 - - - - - - - -

93 Rodney, Z 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -

52 Diemel, D 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -

12 Masterson, L 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -

48 Yarbary, W 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -

51 Calhoun, C 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -

24 Taylor, J 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

18 Basham, C 1 0 1 - - - 1-0 - 1 - 1

9 Wade, C 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

35 Mays, N 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

20 Davis, C 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

56 Young, D 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

36 Carney, C 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

90 Kamara, S 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 54 36 90 1.0-18 5.0-25 1 1-0 1-0 2 0 2

######## ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson SoloSoloSoloSolo AstAstAstAst TotalTotalTotalTotal Sacks-YdsSacks-YdsSacks-YdsSacks-Yds TFL-YdsTFL-YdsTFL-YdsTFL-Yds FFFFFFFF FR-YdsFR-YdsFR-YdsFR-Yds Int-YdsInt-YdsInt-YdsInt-Yds BrUpBrUpBrUpBrUp BlksBlksBlksBlks QBHQBHQBHQBH

19 MUSE 5 3 8 - 1.0-2 - - - 1 - 1

7 A. BRYANT 5 2 7 - 2.0-5 1 - - - - -

57 LAMAR 3 4 7 - 0.5-1 - - - - - -

34 JOSEPH 2 4 6 - - - - - - - 1

42 WILKINS 4 1 5 - - - - - - - 1

12 WALLACE 4 0 4 - - - - - - - -

6 O'DANIEL 2 1 3 - - - - - - - 1

11 SIMMONS 2 1 3 - - - - - 1 - -

31 CARTER 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -

2 K. BRYANT 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -

1 MULLEN 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -

33 J.D. DAVIS 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -

23 V. SMITH 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -

90 LAWRENCE 0 2 2 - 0.5-1 - - - - - -

45 REGISTER 0 2 2 - - - - - 1 - 1

44 PINCKNEY 1 0 1 1.0-2 1.0-2 - - - - - -

22 KELLY 1 0 1 1.0-2 1.0-2 - - - - - -

52 AU. SPENCE 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

47 SKALSKI 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

93 S. JOHNSON 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

99 FERRELL 1 0 1 1.0-10 1.0-10 - - - - - -

40 MORTON 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

67 HUGGINS 1 0 1 - 1.0-2 - - - - - -

43 CH. SMITH 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

18 CHASE 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

24 TURNER 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

2F FIELDS 0 0 0 - - - - - 1 - -

8T TERRELL 0 0 0 - - - - - 2 - -

38 TRAPP 0 0 0 - - - - - 1 - -

Totals 42 26 68 3.0-14 8.0-25 1 0-0 0-0 7 0 5



ParticipationParticipationParticipationParticipation  Report Report Report Report  (Final) (Final) (Final) (Final)

TheTheTheThe  Automated Automated Automated Automated  ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest

PosPosPosPos ######## OFFENSEOFFENSEOFFENSEOFFENSE

LT 75 Herron, J

LG 74 Haynes, P

C 70 Anderson, R

RG 68 Osterhage, P

RT 73 Benzinger, J

TE 85 Serigne, C

WR 7 Washington, S

QB 2H Hinton, K

TB 22 Colburn, M

WR 89 Dortch, G

WR 9 Wade, C

ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson

PosPosPosPos ######## OFFENSEOFFENSEOFFENSEOFFENSE

LT 75 HYATT

LG 51 HEARN

C 5F FALCINELLI

RG 55 CROWDER

RT 76 POLLARD

TE 80 RICHARD

WR 8 CAIN

QB 2 K. BRYANT

RB 28 FEASTER

WR 13 H. RENFROW

WR 3M McCLOUD

PosPosPosPos ######## DEFENSEDEFENSEDEFENSEDEFENSE

DE 53 Ejiofor, D

DT 93 Rodney, Z

DT 48 Yarbary, W

DE 14 Dunn, W

BLB 6 Williams, Jab

MLB 50 Dawson, G

RLB 34 Kemp, D

CB 4 Henderson, A

S 2 Glenn, C

S 3 Bates, J

CB 21 Bassey, E

PosPosPosPos ######## DEFENSEDEFENSEDEFENSEDEFENSE

DE 99 FERRELL

DT 90 LAWRENCE

DT 42 WILKINS

DE 7 A. BRYANT

SLB 6 O'DANIEL

MLB 57 LAMAR

WLB 34 JOSEPH

CB 31 CARTER

SS 19 MUSE

FS 23 V. SMITH

CB 2F FIELDS

Wake Forest: 1-Hines, T, 2B-Bell, T, 4M-Maggio, D, 5-Jiles, C, 5B-Byrd, A, 7W-Weaver, M, 12-Masterson, L,

17-Bachman, A, 18-Basham, C, 20-Davis, C, 23-Strnad, J, 24-Taylor, J, 30-Williams, Jac, 35-Mays, N,

36-Carney, C, 41-Pike, D, 42-Simpson, J, 45-Black, P, 51-Calhoun, C, 52-Diemel, D, 54-Bateman, E, 56-Young, D,

60-Suhren, T, 71-Gilliam, N, 86-Freudenthal,  J, 88-Claude, S, 90-Kamara, S.

Clemson: 1-MULLEN, 1T-THOMPSON, 1B-BELL, 1J-D. JOHNSON, 3-RODGERS, 4S-AL. SPENCE, 5-S. SMITH, 5H-HIGGINS,

6C-COOPER, 8T-TERRELL, 9-ETIENNE, 11-SIMMONS, 12-WALLACE, 14-OVERTON, 15-H. JOHNSON, 16-W. SWINNEY, 17-POWELL,

18-CHASE, 22-KELLY, 24-TURNER, 25-CHALK, 26-CHOICE, 27-FULLER, 30-JA. WILLIAMS, 32-COTE, 33-J.D. DAVIS,

36-JU. DAVIS, 38-TRAPP, 40-MORTON, 43-CH. SMITH, 44-PINCKNEY, 45-REGISTER, 47-SKALSKI, 48-SPIERS, 50-ROBINSON,

52-AU. SPENCE, 58-PHIBBS, 59-CERVENKA, 62-STEWART, 64-GODFREY, 67-HUGGINS, 69-MORRIS, 73-ANCHRUM, 74-SIMPSON,

84-CA. SMITH, 87-GREENLEE, 93-S. JOHNSON, 97-C. KING.



DriveDriveDriveDrive  Chart Chart Chart Chart  (By (By (By (By  Team) Team) Team) Team)  (Final) (Final) (Final) (Final)

TheTheTheThe  Automated Automated Automated Automated  ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

DriveDriveDriveDrive  Started Started Started Started DriveDriveDriveDrive  Ended Ended Ended Ended ConsumedConsumedConsumedConsumed

TeamTeamTeamTeam QtrQtrQtrQtr SpotSpotSpotSpot TimeTimeTimeTime ObtainedObtainedObtainedObtained SpotSpotSpotSpot TimeTimeTimeTime HowHowHowHow lost lost lost lost PlPlPlPl ---- YdsYdsYdsYds TOPTOPTOPTOP

WF 1st W21 12:53  K i c k o f f W29 11:25  P u n t 3 - 8 1:28

WF W30 06:11  K i c k o f f C16 04:37  Missed FG 5 - 54 1:34 .

WF W25 00:23  Missed FG W34 14:06  P u n t 3 - 9 1:17

WF 2nd C40 10:05  F u m b l e C43 08:41  P u n t 3 - (3) 1:24

WF W04 06:07  P u n t W22 04:17  P u n t 5 - 18 1:50

WF W17 00:59  P u n t C39 00:00  End of half 8 - 44 0:59

WF 3rd W25 15:00  K i c k o f f W29 13:43  P u n t 3 - 4 1:17

WF W36 12:38  I n t e r c e p t i o n C32 11:09  Missed FG 5 - 32 1:29

WF W25 07:31  K i c k o f f W25 06:17  P u n t 3 - 0 1:14

WF W50 05:40  P u n t C17 01:55  D o w n s 7 - 33 3:45 .

WF 4th W06 14:12  P u n t W04 13:08  P u n t 3 - (2) 1:04

WF W22 11:41  K i c k o f f C00 08:32 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 78 3:09 .

WF W40 06:33  P u n t C00 02:28 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 60 4:05 .

1st1st1st1st 2nd2nd2nd2nd 3rd3rd3rd3rd 4th4th4th4th 1st1st1st1st 2nd2nd2nd2nd

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest QtrQtrQtrQtr QtrQtrQtrQtr QtrQtrQtrQtr QtrQtrQtrQtr HalfHalfHalfHalf HalfHalfHalfHalf TotalTotalTotalTotal

Time of possession 03:38 05:07 07:45 08:25 08:45 16:10 24:55

3rd down conversions 0-2 2-5 0-4 2-5 2-7 2-9 4-16

Average field position W25 W27 W34 W22 W26 W29 W27

4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-1 2-2 0-0 2-3 2-3

DriveDriveDriveDrive  Started Started Started Started DriveDriveDriveDrive  Ended Ended Ended Ended ConsumedConsumedConsumedConsumed

TeamTeamTeamTeam QtrQtrQtrQtr SpotSpotSpotSpot TimeTimeTimeTime ObtainedObtainedObtainedObtained SpotSpotSpotSpot TimeTimeTimeTime HowHowHowHow lost lost lost lost PlPlPlPl ---- YdsYdsYdsYds TOPTOPTOPTOP

CU 1st C25 15:00  K i c k o f f W00 12:59 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 75 2:01

CU C24 11:25  P u n t W00 06:18 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 76 5:07 .

CU C20 04:37  Missed FG W25 00:23  Missed FG 13 - 55 4:14

CU 2nd C24 14:06  P u n t C40 10:05  F u m b l e 10 - 16 4:01

CU C20 08:41  P u n t C47 06:07  P u n t 6 - 27 2:34

CU C40 04:17  P u n t W49 00:59  P u n t 7 - 11 3:18

CU 3rd C48 13:43  P u n t C50 12:38  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 2 1:05

CU C32 11:09  Missed FG W00 07:31 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 68 3:38 .

CU C17 06:17  P u n t C22 05:40  P u n t 3 - 5 0:37

CU C17 01:55  D o w n s C41 14:12  P u n t 8 - 24 2:43

CU 4th W32 13:08  P u n t W00 11:48 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 32 1:20 .

CU C25 08:32  K i c k o f f C34 06:33  P u n t 3 - 9 1:59

CU W42 02:26  K i c k o f f W24 00:00  End of half 5 - 18 2:26

1st1st1st1st 2nd2nd2nd2nd 3rd3rd3rd3rd 4th4th4th4th 1st1st1st1st 2nd2nd2nd2nd

ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson QtrQtrQtrQtr QtrQtrQtrQtr QtrQtrQtrQtr QtrQtrQtrQtr HalfHalfHalfHalf HalfHalfHalfHalf TotalTotalTotalTotal

Time of possession 11:22 09:53 07:15 06:35 21:15 13:50 35:05

3rd down conversions 5-6 1-5 2-5 1-3 6-11 3-8 9-19

Average field position C23 C28 C28 C50 C25 C37 C32

4th down conversions 0-0 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 3-3



DriveDriveDriveDrive  Chart Chart Chart Chart  (By (By (By (By  Quarter) Quarter) Quarter) Quarter)  (Final) (Final) (Final) (Final)

TheTheTheThe  Automated Automated Automated Automated  ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook ScoreBook

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

DriveDriveDriveDrive  Started Started Started Started DriveDriveDriveDrive  Ended Ended Ended Ended ConsumedConsumedConsumedConsumed

TeamTeamTeamTeam QtrQtrQtrQtr SpotSpotSpotSpot TimeTimeTimeTime ObtainedObtainedObtainedObtained SpotSpotSpotSpot TimeTimeTimeTime HowHowHowHow lost lost lost lost PlPlPlPl ---- YdsYdsYdsYds TOPTOPTOPTOP

CU 1st C25 15:00  K i c k o f f W00 12:59 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 75 2:01

WF W21 12:53  K i c k o f f W29 11:25  P u n t 3 - 8 1:28

CU C24 11:25  P u n t W00 06:18 *TOUCHDOWN 12 - 76 5:07 .

WF W30 06:11  K i c k o f f C16 04:37  Missed FG 5 - 54 1:34 .

CU C20 04:37  Missed FG W25 00:23  Missed FG 13 - 55 4:14

WF W25 00:23  Missed FG W34 14:06  P u n t 3 - 9 1:17

CU 2nd C24 14:06  P u n t C40 10:05  F u m b l e 10 - 16 4:01

WF C40 10:05  F u m b l e C43 08:41  P u n t 3 - (3) 1:24

CU C20 08:41  P u n t C47 06:07  P u n t 6 - 27 2:34

WF W04 06:07  P u n t W22 04:17  P u n t 5 - 18 1:50

CU C40 04:17  P u n t W49 00:59  P u n t 7 - 11 3:18

WF W17 00:59  P u n t C39 00:00  End of half 8 - 44 0:59

WF 3rd W25 15:00  K i c k o f f W29 13:43  P u n t 3 - 4 1:17

CU C48 13:43  P u n t C50 12:38  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 2 1:05

WF W36 12:38  I n t e r c e p t i o n C32 11:09  Missed FG 5 - 32 1:29

CU C32 11:09  Missed FG W00 07:31 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 68 3:38 .

WF W25 07:31  K i c k o f f W25 06:17  P u n t 3 - 0 1:14

CU C17 06:17  P u n t C22 05:40  P u n t 3 - 5 0:37

WF W50 05:40  P u n t C17 01:55  D o w n s 7 - 33 3:45 .

CU C17 01:55  D o w n s C41 14:12  P u n t 8 - 24 2:43

WF 4th W06 14:12  P u n t W04 13:08  P u n t 3 - (2) 1:04

CU W32 13:08  P u n t W00 11:48 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 32 1:20 .

WF W22 11:41  K i c k o f f C00 08:32 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 78 3:09 .

CU C25 08:32  K i c k o f f C34 06:33  P u n t 3 - 9 1:59

WF W40 06:33  P u n t C00 02:28 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 60 4:05 .

CU W42 02:26  K i c k o f f W24 00:00  End of half 5 - 18 2:26



Play-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-Play  Summary Summary Summary Summary  (1st (1st (1st (1st  quarter) quarter) quarter) quarter)

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

WF wins the toss and defers. WF will defend the East goal.

1-10 WF 35 WF ball on WF35, Weaver, M kickoff 65 yards to the CU0, touchback.

1-10 CU 25 P1K. BRYANT pass complete to H. RENFROW for 11 yards to the CU36, 1ST DOWN CU (Henderson,

A).

1-10 CU 36 R2K. BRYANT rush for 14 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN CU (Dawson, G).

1-10 CU 50 K. BRYANT pass complete to McCLOUD for 9 yards to the WF41 (Kemp, D;Bassey, E).

2-1 WF 41 R3FEASTER rush for 7 yards to the WF34, 1ST DOWN CU (Glenn, C).

1-10 WF 34 K. BRYANT pass incomplete to CAIN (Bassey, E).

2-10 WF 34 K. BRYANT rush for 6 yards to the WF28 (Dunn, W).

3-4 WF 28 P4K. BRYANT pass complete to CAIN for 28 yards to the WF0, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

12:59.

1-G WF 03 AL. SPENCE kick attempt good.

ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson  7, 7, 7, 7,  Wake Wake Wake Wake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  0 0 0 0

7 plays, 75 yards, 2:07

AL. SPENCE kickoff 65 yards to the WF0, Dortch, G return 21 yards to the WF21

(MUSE;SIMMONS).

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  12:53. 12:53. 12:53. 12:53.

1-10 WF 21 Hinton, K rush for loss of 1 yard to the WF20 (LAMAR;A. BRYANT).

2-11 WF 20 Hinton, K pass complete to Serigne, C for 7 yards to the WF27 (JOSEPH;O'DANIEL).

3-4 WF 27 Hinton, K rush for 2 yards to the WF29 (A. BRYANT).

4-2 WF 29 Maggio, D punt 47 yards to the CU24, fair catch by McCLOUD.

3 plays, 8 yards, 1:28

CLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSON  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  11:25. 11:25. 11:25. 11:25.

1-10 CU 24 K. BRYANT pass complete to H. RENFROW for loss of 1 yard to the CU23 (Dawson, G).

2-11 CU 23 FEASTER rush for 9 yards to the CU32 (Dawson, G).

3-2 CU 32 P5K. BRYANT pass complete to CAIN for 6 yards to the CU38, 1ST DOWN CU.

1-10 CU 38 FEASTER rush for 1 yard to the CU39 (Dawson, G;Glenn, C).

2-9 CU 39 K. BRYANT pass complete to H. RENFROW for no gain to the CU39 (Ejiofor, D;Strnad, J).

3-9 CU 39 P6K. BRYANT pass complete to H. RENFROW for 17 yards to the WF44, 1ST DOWN CU (Strnad, J).

1-10 WF 44 K. BRYANT pass complete to CAIN for loss of 3 yards to the WF47 (Henderson, A;Bates, J).

2-13 WF 47 R7ETIENNE rush for 20 yards to the WF27, 1ST DOWN CU (Bates, J).

1-10 WF 27 CHOICE rush for 4 yards to the WF23 (Yarbary, W).

2-6 WF 23 P8K. BRYANT pass complete to OVERTON for 19 yards to the WF4, 1ST DOWN CU (Henderson, A).

1-G WF 04 K. BRYANT rush for no gain to the WF4 (Yarbary, W;Ejiofor, D).

2-G WF 04 CHOICE rush for 4 yards to the WF0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:18.

1-G WF 03 AL. SPENCE kick attempt good.

ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson  14, 14, 14, 14,  Wake Wake Wake Wake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  0 0 0 0

12 plays, 76 yards, 5:14

AL. SPENCE kickoff 62 yards to the WF3, Dortch, G return 27 yards to the WF30

(TURNER;MULLEN).

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  06:11. 06:11. 06:11. 06:11.

1-10 WF 30 X2Hinton, K pass complete to Dortch, G for 43 yards to the CU27, 1ST DOWN WF (CARTER),

PENALTY CU personal foul (CARTER) 14 yards to the CU13, 1ST DOWN WF.

1-10 CU 13 Colburn, M rush for 1 yard to the CU12 (CARTER).

2-9 CU 12 Hinton, K rush for loss of 4 yards to the CU16 (A. BRYANT).

3-13 CU 16 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Dortch, G.

4-13 CU 16 Weaver, M field goal attempt from 34 MISSED - wide right, spot at CU20, clock 04:37.

5 plays, 54 yards, 1:34

CLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSON  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  04:37. 04:37. 04:37. 04:37.

1-10 CU 20 FULLER rush for 1 yard to the CU21 (Williams, Jac).

2-9 CU 21 K. BRYANT pass incomplete to CA. SMITH.

3-9 CU 21 P9K. BRYANT pass complete to HIGGINS for 20 yards to the CU41, 1ST DOWN CU (Henderson, A).

1-10 CU 41 R10K. BRYANT rush for 14 yards to the WF45, 1ST DOWN CU (Bates, J;Dawson, G).

1-10 WF 45 K. BRYANT pass incomplete to HIGGINS, QB hurry by Basham, C.

2-10 WF 45 R11FEASTER rush for 10 yards to the WF35, 1ST DOWN CU (Williams, Jac;Bates, J).

1-10 WF 35 K. BRYANT pass complete to RODGERS for 6 yards to the WF29 (Bates, J).

2-4 WF 29 FEASTER rush for no gain to the WF29 (Glenn, C).

3-4 WF 29 P12K. BRYANT pass complete to H. RENFROW for 5 yards to the WF24, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds

(Taylor, J).

1-10 WF 24 K. BRYANT rush for loss of 1 yard to the WF25, out-of-bounds (Williams, Jab).

2-11 WF 25 K. BRYANT pass incomplete to CHASE (Basham, C).

3-11 WF 25 K. BRYANT pass incomplete to FEASTER.

4-11 WF 25 AL. SPENCE field goal attempt from 43 MISSED - hit left upright, spot at WF25, clock

00:23.

13 plays, 55 yards, 4:14

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  00:23. 00:23. 00:23. 00:23.

1-10 WF 25 Hinton, K pass complete to Dortch, G for 7 yards to the WF32 (O'DANIEL).

ENDENDENDEND OF OF OF OF  1st 1st 1st 1st  QUARTER: QUARTER: QUARTER: QUARTER:  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  14, 14, 14, 14,  Wake Wake Wake Wake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  0 0 0 0



Play-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-Play  Summary Summary Summary Summary  (1st (1st (1st (1st  quarter) quarter) quarter) quarter)

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

TimeTimeTimeTime 1st1st1st1st  Downs Downs Downs Downs ConversionsConversionsConversionsConversions

QuarterQuarterQuarterQuarter  Summary Summary Summary Summary ScoreScoreScoreScore PossPossPossPoss RRRR PPPP XXXX TTTT 3rd3rd3rd3rd 4th4th4th4th RushingRushingRushingRushing PassingPassingPassingPassing PenaltiesPenaltiesPenaltiesPenalties

Wake Forest 0 03:25 0 1 1 2 0-2 0-0 4-(-2) 3-4-0-57 0-0

Clemson 14 11:35 5 7 0 12 5-6 0-0 14-89 12-17-0-117 1-14



QuickieQuickieQuickieQuickie  Statistics Statistics Statistics Statistics  (1st (1st (1st (1st  quarter) quarter) quarter) quarter)
WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

WFWFWFWF CUCUCUCU

Score 0 14

FIRSTFIRSTFIRSTFIRST  DOWNS DOWNS DOWNS DOWNS 2 12

RUSHES-YARDSRUSHES-YARDSRUSHES-YARDSRUSHES-YARDS  (NET) (NET) (NET) (NET) 4--2 14-89

PASSINGPASSINGPASSINGPASSING  YDS YDS YDS YDS  (NET) (NET) (NET) (NET) 57 117

Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-3-0 17-12-0

TOTALTOTALTOTALTOTAL  OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE  PLAYS-YARDS PLAYS-YARDS PLAYS-YARDS PLAYS-YARDS 8-55 31-206

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-48 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 1-47.0 0-0.0

Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0

Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-14

Possession Time 03:25 11:35

Third-Down Conversions 0 of 2 5 of 6

Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson

RushingRushingRushingRushing No.No.No.No. GainGainGainGain LossLossLossLoss NetNetNetNet TDTDTDTD LgLgLgLg AvgAvgAvgAvg
Colburn, M 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Hinton, K 3 2 5 -3 0 2 -1.0

RushingRushingRushingRushing No.No.No.No. GainGainGainGain LossLossLossLoss NetNetNetNet TDTDTDTD LgLgLgLg AvgAvgAvgAvg
K. BRYANT 5 34 1 33 0 14 6.6
FEASTER 5 27 0 27 0 10 5.4
ETIENNE 1 20 0 20 0 20 20.0
CHOICE 2 8 0 8 1 4 4.0

PassingPassingPassingPassing C-A-IC-A-IC-A-IC-A-I YdsYdsYdsYds TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong SackSackSackSack
Hinton, K 3-4-0 57 0 43 0

PassingPassingPassingPassing C-A-IC-A-IC-A-IC-A-I YdsYdsYdsYds TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong SackSackSackSack
K. BRYANT 12-17-0 117 1 28 0

ReceivingReceivingReceivingReceiving No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
Dortch, G 2 50 0 43
Serigne, C 1 7 0 7

ReceivingReceivingReceivingReceiving No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
H. RENFROW 5 32 0 17
CAIN 3 31 1 28
HIGGINS 1 20 0 20
OVERTON 1 19 0 19

PuntingPuntingPuntingPunting No.No.No.No. YdsYdsYdsYds AvgAvgAvgAvg LongLongLongLong In20In20In20In20 TBTBTBTB
Maggio, D 1 47 47.0 47 0 0

PuntingPuntingPuntingPunting No.No.No.No. YdsYdsYdsYds AvgAvgAvgAvg LongLongLongLong In20In20In20In20 TBTBTBTB

PuntPuntPuntPunt  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong PuntPuntPuntPunt  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong

KickKickKickKick  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
Dortch, G 2 48 0 27

KickKickKickKick  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong

TacklesTacklesTacklesTackles UA-AUA-AUA-AUA-A TotalTotalTotalTotal SacksSacksSacksSacks TFLTFLTFLTFL
Dawson, G 3-2 5 0.0 1.0
Bates, J 2-3 5 0.0 0.5
Henderson, A 3-1 4 0.0 0.5
Glenn, C 2-1 3 0.0 0.0

TacklesTacklesTacklesTackles UA-AUA-AUA-AUA-A TotalTotalTotalTotal SacksSacksSacksSacks TFLTFLTFLTFL
A. BRYANT 2-1 3 0.0 1.5
CARTER 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
O'DANIEL 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
LAMAR 0-1 1 0.0 0.5

QtrQtrQtrQtr TimeTimeTimeTime ScoringScoringScoringScoring  Play Play Play Play V-HV-HV-HV-H

1st 12:59 CU - CAIN 28 yd pass from K. BRYANT (AL. SPENCE kick), 7-75 2:07 0 - 7
06:18 CU - CHOICE 4 yd run (AL. SPENCE kick), 12-76 5:14 0 - 14



Play-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-Play  Summary Summary Summary Summary  (2nd (2nd (2nd (2nd  quarter) quarter) quarter) quarter)

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

2-3 WF 32 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.

2-3 WF 32 Hinton, K rush for 2 yards to the WF34 (CHASE;MUSE) (LAMAR).

3-1 WF 34 Byrd, A rush for no gain to the WF34 (LAMAR).

4-1 WF 34 Maggio, D punt 42 yards to the CU24, fair catch by H. RENFROW.

3 plays, 9 yards, 1:17

CLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSON  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  14:06. 14:06. 14:06. 14:06.

1-10 CU 24 K. BRYANT pass complete to CHOICE for 5 yards to the CU29, out-of-bounds (Henderson, A).

2-5 CU 29 R13CHOICE rush for 6 yards to the CU35, 1ST DOWN CU (Dunn, W).

1-10 CU 35 ETIENNE rush for 6 yards to the CU41 (Glenn, C).

2-4 CU 41 K. BRYANT rush for 3 yards to the CU44, out-of-bounds (Bates, J).

3-1 CU 44 R14ETIENNE rush for 3 yards to the CU47, 1ST DOWN CU (Glenn, C).

1-10 CU 47 ETIENNE rush for 1 yard to the CU48 (Glenn, C;Dunn, W).

2-9 CU 48 K. BRYANT pass complete to McCLOUD for 8 yards to the WF44, out-of-bounds.

3-1 WF 44 ETIENNE rush for no gain to the WF44 (Dawson, G).

4-1 WF 44 Timeout Clemson, clock 10:36.

4-1 WF 44 R15ETIENNE rush for 2 yards to the WF42, 1ST DOWN CU (Strnad, J;Dunn, W).

1-10 WF 42 K. BRYANT sacked for loss of 18 yards to the CU40 (Dunn, W), fumble by K. BRYANT

recovered by WF Basham, C at CU40.

10 plays, 16 yards, 4:01

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  10:05. 10:05. 10:05. 10:05.

1-10 CU 40 Hinton, K rush for 16 yards to the CU24 (O'DANIEL), PENALTY WF holding (Benzinger, J) 10

yards to the 50 yardline, NO PLAY.

1-20 WF 50 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Hines, T.

2-20 WF 50 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Washington, S.

3-20 WF 50 Hinton, K rush for 12 yards to the CU38 (A. BRYANT).

4-8 CU 38 PENALTY WF false start (Bachman, A) 5 yards to the CU43.

4-13 CU 43 Maggio, D punt 43 yards to the CU0, touchback.

3 plays, minus 3 yards, 1:24

CLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSON  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  08:41. 08:41. 08:41. 08:41.

1-10 CU 20 K. BRYANT pass complete to OVERTON for 7 yards to the CU27, out-of-bounds (Bassey, E).

2-3 CU 27 R16FEASTER rush for 15 yards to the CU42, 1ST DOWN CU (Bates, J).

1-10 CU 42 FEASTER rush for 2 yards to the CU44 (Calhoun, C;Williams, Jab).

2-8 CU 44 K. BRYANT pass incomplete to POWELL.

3-8 CU 44 K. BRYANT rush for 6 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds (Glenn, C), PENALTY CU

holding (OVERTON) 10 yards to the CU40.

3-12 CU 40 K. BRYANT rush for 7 yards to the CU47 (Davis, C).

4-5 CU 47 SPIERS punt 49 yards to the WF4, downed.

6 plays, 27 yards, 2:34

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  06:07. 06:07. 06:07. 06:07.

1-10 WF 04 Hinton, K pass complete to Washington, S for 9 yards to the WF13 (MULLEN).

2-1 WF 13 P3Hinton, K pass complete to Dortch, G for 4 yards to the WF17, 1ST DOWN WF (JOSEPH;V.

SMITH).

1-10 WF 17 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Serigne, C (SIMMONS).

2-10 WF 17 Hinton, K rush for no gain to the WF17 (JOSEPH).

3-10 WF 17 PENALTY CU offside (A. BRYANT) 5 yards to the WF22.

3-5 WF 22 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Washington, S (FIELDS).

4-5 WF 22 Maggio, D punt 48 yards to the CU30, McCLOUD return 20 yards to the 50 yardline

(Masterson, L), PENALTY CU holding (WALLACE) 10 yards to the CU40, 1st and 10, CU ball on

CU40.

5 plays, 18 yards, 1:50

CLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSON  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  04:17. 04:17. 04:17. 04:17.

1-10 CU 40 CHOICE rush for 3 yards to the CU43 (Williams, Jac).

2-7 CU 43 K. BRYANT pass complete to CHOICE for 3 yards to the CU46 (Henderson, A).

3-4 CU 46 K. BRYANT rush for no gain to the CU46 (Rodney, Z).

4-4 CU 46 P17SPIERS pass complete to POWELL for 5 yards to the WF49, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds.

1-10 WF 49 ETIENNE rush for 3 yards to the WF46 (Rodney, Z).

2-7 WF 46 K. BRYANT pass complete to McCLOUD for 3 yards to the WF43 (Dawson, G;Kemp, D).

3-4 WF 43 K. BRYANT pass complete to McCLOUD for 2 yards to the WF41 (Bates, J), PENALTY CU pass

interference (GREENLEE) 15 yards to the CU42, NO PLAY.

3-19 CU 42 K. BRYANT pass complete to FEASTER for 9 yards to the WF49 (Strnad, J).

4-10 WF 49 Timeout Wake Forest, clock 01:06.

4-10 WF 49 SPIERS punt 32 yards to the WF17, fair catch by Dortch, G.

7 plays, 11 yards, 3:18

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  00:59. 00:59. 00:59. 00:59.

1-10 WF 17 R4Colburn, M rush for 14 yards to the WF31, 1ST DOWN WF (K. BRYANT).

1-10 WF 31 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Wade, C.

2-10 WF 31 Hinton, K rush for 8 yards to the WF39, out-of-bounds (MUSE).

3-2 WF 39 P5Hinton, K pass complete to Dortch, G for 6 yards to the WF45, 1ST DOWN WF (MUSE).

1-10 WF 45 Hinton, K rush for 3 yards to the WF48 (J.D. DAVIS).



Play-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-Play  Summary Summary Summary Summary  (2nd (2nd (2nd (2nd  quarter) quarter) quarter) quarter)

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

2-7 WF 48 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Dortch, G.

3-7 WF 48 PENALTY WF false start (Benzinger, J) 5 yards to the WF43.

3-12 WF 43 P6Hinton, K pass complete to Dortch, G for 18 yards to the CU39, 1ST DOWN WF.

1-10 CU 39 Timeout Wake Forest, clock 00:04.

1-10 CU 39 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Dortch, G, QB hurry by WILKINS.

End of half, clock 00:00.

8 plays, 44 yards, 0:59

ENDENDENDEND OF OF OF OF  2nd 2nd 2nd 2nd  QUARTER: QUARTER: QUARTER: QUARTER:  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  14, 14, 14, 14,  Wake Wake Wake Wake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  0 0 0 0

TimeTimeTimeTime 1st1st1st1st  Downs Downs Downs Downs ConversionsConversionsConversionsConversions

QuarterQuarterQuarterQuarter  Summary Summary Summary Summary ScoreScoreScoreScore PossPossPossPoss RRRR PPPP XXXX TTTT 3rd3rd3rd3rd 4th4th4th4th RushingRushingRushingRushing PassingPassingPassingPassing PenaltiesPenaltiesPenaltiesPenalties

Wake Forest 0 05:07 1 3 0 4 2-5 0-0 7-39 4-11-0-37 3-20

Clemson 0 09:53 4 1 0 5 1-5 2-2 15-39 7-8-0-40 4-40



QuickieQuickieQuickieQuickie  Statistics Statistics Statistics Statistics  (Halftime) (Halftime) (Halftime) (Halftime)
WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

WFWFWFWF CUCUCUCU

Score 0 14

FIRSTFIRSTFIRSTFIRST  DOWNS DOWNS DOWNS DOWNS 6 17

RUSHES-YARDSRUSHES-YARDSRUSHES-YARDSRUSHES-YARDS  (NET) (NET) (NET) (NET) 11-37 29-128

PASSINGPASSINGPASSINGPASSING  YDS YDS YDS YDS  (NET) (NET) (NET) (NET) 94 157

Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-7-0 25-19-0

TOTALTOTALTOTALTOTAL  OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE  PLAYS-YARDS PLAYS-YARDS PLAYS-YARDS PLAYS-YARDS 26-131 54-285

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-20

Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-48 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 4-45.0 2-40.5

Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1

Penalties-Yards 3-20 5-54

Possession Time 08:32 21:28

Third-Down Conversions 2 of 7 6 of 11

Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 2 of 2

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson

RushingRushingRushingRushing No.No.No.No. GainGainGainGain LossLossLossLoss NetNetNetNet TDTDTDTD LgLgLgLg AvgAvgAvgAvg
Hinton, K 8 27 5 22 0 12 2.8
Colburn, M 2 15 0 15 0 14 7.5
Byrd, A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

RushingRushingRushingRushing No.No.No.No. GainGainGainGain LossLossLossLoss NetNetNetNet TDTDTDTD LgLgLgLg AvgAvgAvgAvg
FEASTER 7 44 0 44 0 15 6.3
ETIENNE 7 35 0 35 0 20 5.0
K. BRYANT 10 50 19 31 0 14 3.1
CHOICE 4 17 0 17 1 6 4.2

PassingPassingPassingPassing C-A-IC-A-IC-A-IC-A-I YdsYdsYdsYds TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong SackSackSackSack
Hinton, K 7-15-0 94 0 43 0

PassingPassingPassingPassing C-A-IC-A-IC-A-IC-A-I YdsYdsYdsYds TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong SackSackSackSack
K. BRYANT 18-24-0 152 1 28 1
SPIERS 1-1-0 5 0 5 0

ReceivingReceivingReceivingReceiving No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
Dortch, G 5 78 0 43
Washington, S 1 9 0 9
Serigne, C 1 7 0 7

ReceivingReceivingReceivingReceiving No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
H. RENFROW 5 32 0 17
CAIN 3 31 1 28
McCLOUD 3 20 0 9
OVERTON 2 26 0 19

PuntingPuntingPuntingPunting No.No.No.No. YdsYdsYdsYds AvgAvgAvgAvg LongLongLongLong In20In20In20In20 TBTBTBTB
Maggio, D 4 180 45.0 48 0 1

PuntingPuntingPuntingPunting No.No.No.No. YdsYdsYdsYds AvgAvgAvgAvg LongLongLongLong In20In20In20In20 TBTBTBTB
SPIERS 2 81 40.5 49 2 0

PuntPuntPuntPunt  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong PuntPuntPuntPunt  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
McCLOUD 1 20 0 20

KickKickKickKick  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
Dortch, G 2 48 0 27

KickKickKickKick  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong

TacklesTacklesTacklesTackles UA-AUA-AUA-AUA-A TotalTotalTotalTotal SacksSacksSacksSacks TFLTFLTFLTFL
Glenn, C 5-2 7 0.0 0.0
Bates, J 4-3 7 0.0 0.5
Dawson, G 4-3 7 0.0 1.0
Henderson, A 5-1 6 0.0 0.5

TacklesTacklesTacklesTackles UA-AUA-AUA-AUA-A TotalTotalTotalTotal SacksSacksSacksSacks TFLTFLTFLTFL
A. BRYANT 3-1 4 0.0 1.5
MUSE 2-2 4 0.0 0.0
LAMAR 2-1 3 0.0 0.5
JOSEPH 1-2 3 0.0 0.0

QtrQtrQtrQtr TimeTimeTimeTime ScoringScoringScoringScoring  Play Play Play Play V-HV-HV-HV-H

1st 12:59 CU - CAIN 28 yd pass from K. BRYANT (AL. SPENCE kick), 7-75 2:07 0 - 7
06:18 CU - CHOICE 4 yd run (AL. SPENCE kick), 12-76 5:14 0 - 14



Play-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-Play  Summary Summary Summary Summary  (3rd (3rd (3rd (3rd  quarter) quarter) quarter) quarter)

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, CU ball on CU35, AL. SPENCE kickoff 65 yards to the

WF0, touchback.

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  15:00. 15:00. 15:00. 15:00.

1-10 WF 25 Hinton, K rush for no gain to the WF25, fumble forced by A. BRYANT, fumble by Hinton, K

recovered by WF Hinton, K at WF25.

2-10 WF 25 Hinton, K rush for 4 yards to the WF29 (A. BRYANT).

3-6 WF 29 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Dortch, G.

4-6 WF 29 Maggio, D punt 46 yards to the CU25, McCLOUD return 23 yards to the CU48 (Diemel, D).

3 plays, 4 yards, 1:17

CLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSON  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  13:43. 13:43. 13:43. 13:43.

1-10 CU 48 FEASTER rush for 2 yards to the 50 yardline (Kemp, D).

2-8 CU 50 K. BRYANT rush for no gain to the 50 yardline (Ejiofor, D;Bateman, E).

3-8 CU 50 K. BRYANT pass intercepted by Henderson, A at the WF36, Henderson, A return 0 yards to

the WF36.

3 plays, 2 yards, 1:05

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  12:38. 12:38. 12:38. 12:38.

1-10 WF 36 P7Hinton, K pass complete to Wade, C for 38 yards to the CU26, 1ST DOWN WF (K. BRYANT).

1-10 CU 26 Hinton, K rush for 4 yards to the CU22 (WILKINS).

2-6 CU 22 Hinton, K pass incomplete (REGISTER).

3-6 CU 22 Hinton, K sacked for loss of 10 yards to the CU32 (FERRELL), QB hurry by JOSEPH.

4-16 CU 32 Timeout Wake Forest, clock 11:13.

4-16 CU 32 Weaver, M field goal attempt from 50 MISSED - wide left, spot at CU32, clock 11:09.

5 plays, 32 yards, 1:29

CLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSON  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  11:09. 11:09. 11:09. 11:09.

1-10 CU 32 P18K. BRYANT pass complete to POWELL for 10 yards to the CU42, 1ST DOWN CU (Bassey, E).

1-10 CU 42 R19ETIENNE rush for 12 yards to the WF46, 1ST DOWN CU (Bates, J).

1-10 WF 46 K. BRYANT pass incomplete to RICHARD, QB hurry by Williams, Jac.

2-10 WF 46 ETIENNE rush for loss of 2 yards to the WF48 (Williams, Jab).

3-12 WF 48 K. BRYANT pass complete to McCLOUD for 9 yards to the WF39 (Henderson, A).

4-3 WF 39 P20K. BRYANT pass complete to H. RENFROW for 29 yards to the WF10, 1ST DOWN CU (Henderson,

A).

1-G WF 10 ETIENNE rush for 1 yard to the WF9 (Bateman, E).

2-G WF 09 K. BRYANT rush for 8 yards to the WF1 (Dawson, G;Glenn, C).

3-G WF 01 ETIENNE rush for 1 yard to the WF0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:31.

1-G WF 03 AL. SPENCE kick attempt good.

ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson  21, 21, 21, 21,  Wake Wake Wake Wake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  0 0 0 0

9 plays, 68 yards, 3:38

AL. SPENCE kickoff 65 yards to the WF0, touchback.

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  07:31. 07:31. 07:31. 07:31.

1-10 WF 25 Colburn, M rush for loss of 2 yards to the WF23 (LAWRENCE;A. BRYANT) (HUGGINS).

2-12 WF 23 Hinton, K rush for 2 yards to the WF25 (WILKINS).

3-10 WF 25 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Washington, S (TERRELL).

4-10 WF 25 Maggio, D punt 51 yards to the CU24, McCLOUD return 3 yards to the CU27 (Wade, C),

PENALTY CU illegal block 10 yards to the CU17, 1st and 10, CU ball on CU17.

3 plays, 0 yards, 1:14

CLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSON  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  06:17. 06:17. 06:17. 06:17.

1-10 CU 17 FULLER rush for 5 yards to the CU22 (Glenn, C;Calhoun, C).

2-5 CU 22 COOPER pass incomplete to CHASE.

3-5 CU 22 COOPER pass incomplete to FULLER, dropped pass.

4-5 CU 22 SPIERS punt 34 yards to the WF44, Dortch, G return 6 yards to the 50 yardline (MUSE).

3 plays, 5 yards, 0:37

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  05:40. 05:40. 05:40. 05:40.

1-10 WF 50 Colburn, M rush for 3 yards to the CU47 (JOSEPH).

2-7 CU 47 R8Hinton, K rush for 9 yards to the CU38, 1ST DOWN WF (J.D. DAVIS;V. SMITH).

1-10 CU 38 R9Byrd, A rush for 14 yards to the CU24, 1ST DOWN WF (MUSE).

1-10 CU 24 Byrd, A rush for 1 yard to the CU23 (JOSEPH;REGISTER) (WILKINS).

2-9 CU 23 Byrd, A rush for 4 yards to the CU19 (LAMAR).

3-5 CU 19 Byrd, A rush for 2 yards to the CU17 (LAMAR;LAWRENCE).

4-3 CU 17 Hinton, K rush for no gain to the CU17 (O'DANIEL).

7 plays, 33 yards, 3:45

CLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSON  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  01:55. 01:55. 01:55. 01:55.

1-10 CU 17 CHOICE rush for 6 yards to the CU23 (Dawson, G;Young, D).

2-4 CU 23 P21COOPER pass complete to CAIN for 7 yards to the CU30, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds (Bassey,

E).

1-10 CU 30 COOPER pass incomplete to CAIN, dropped pass.

2-10 CU 30 COOPER pass complete to McCLOUD for 9 yards to the CU39 (Glenn, C).

3-1 CU 39 R22CHOICE rush for 2 yards to the CU41, 1ST DOWN CU (Williams, Jab).

1-10 CU 41 PENALTY CU false start (CAIN) 5 yards to the CU36.

1-15 CU 36 CHOICE rush for 1 yard to the CU37 (Bateman, E;Williams, Jab).



Play-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-Play  Summary Summary Summary Summary  (3rd (3rd (3rd (3rd  quarter) quarter) quarter) quarter)

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

ENDENDENDEND OF OF OF OF  3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd  QUARTER: QUARTER: QUARTER: QUARTER:  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  21, 21, 21, 21,  Wake Wake Wake Wake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  0 0 0 0

TimeTimeTimeTime 1st1st1st1st  Downs Downs Downs Downs ConversionsConversionsConversionsConversions

QuarterQuarterQuarterQuarter  Summary Summary Summary Summary ScoreScoreScoreScore PossPossPossPoss RRRR PPPP XXXX TTTT 3rd3rd3rd3rd 4th4th4th4th RushingRushingRushingRushing PassingPassingPassingPassing PenaltiesPenaltiesPenaltiesPenalties

Wake Forest 0 07:45 2 1 0 3 0-4 0-1 13-31 1-4-0-38 0-0

Clemson 7 07:15 2 3 0 5 1-4 1-1 11-36 5-10-1-64 2-15



QuickieQuickieQuickieQuickie  Statistics Statistics Statistics Statistics  (3rd (3rd (3rd (3rd  quarter) quarter) quarter) quarter)
WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

WFWFWFWF CUCUCUCU

Score 0 21

FIRSTFIRSTFIRSTFIRST  DOWNS DOWNS DOWNS DOWNS 9 22

RUSHES-YARDSRUSHES-YARDSRUSHES-YARDSRUSHES-YARDS  (NET) (NET) (NET) (NET) 24-68 40-164

PASSINGPASSINGPASSINGPASSING  YDS YDS YDS YDS  (NET) (NET) (NET) (NET) 132 221

Passes Att-Comp-Int 19-8-0 35-24-1

TOTALTOTALTOTALTOTAL  OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE  PLAYS-YARDS PLAYS-YARDS PLAYS-YARDS PLAYS-YARDS 43-200 75-385

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 1-6 3-46

Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-48 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 6-46.2 3-38.3

Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1

Penalties-Yards 3-20 7-69

Possession Time 16:17 28:43

Third-Down Conversions 2 of 11 8 of 16

Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 3 of 3

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson

RushingRushingRushingRushing No.No.No.No. GainGainGainGain LossLossLossLoss NetNetNetNet TDTDTDTD LgLgLgLg AvgAvgAvgAvg
Hinton, K 15 46 15 31 0 12 2.1
Byrd, A 5 21 0 21 0 14 4.2
Colburn, M 4 18 2 16 0 14 4.0

RushingRushingRushingRushing No.No.No.No. GainGainGainGain LossLossLossLoss NetNetNetNet TDTDTDTD LgLgLgLg AvgAvgAvgAvg
ETIENNE 11 49 2 47 1 20 4.3
FEASTER 8 46 0 46 0 15 5.8
K. BRYANT 12 58 19 39 0 14 3.2
CHOICE 7 26 0 26 1 6 3.7

PassingPassingPassingPassing C-A-IC-A-IC-A-IC-A-I YdsYdsYdsYds TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong SackSackSackSack
Hinton, K 8-19-0 132 0 43 1

PassingPassingPassingPassing C-A-IC-A-IC-A-IC-A-I YdsYdsYdsYds TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong SackSackSackSack
K. BRYANT 21-29-1 200 1 29 1
COOPER 2-5-0 16 0 9 0

ReceivingReceivingReceivingReceiving No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
Dortch, G 5 78 0 43
Wade, C 1 38 0 38
Washington, S 1 9 0 9
Serigne, C 1 7 0 7

ReceivingReceivingReceivingReceiving No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
H. RENFROW 6 61 0 29
McCLOUD 5 38 0 9
CAIN 4 38 1 28
OVERTON 2 26 0 19

PuntingPuntingPuntingPunting No.No.No.No. YdsYdsYdsYds AvgAvgAvgAvg LongLongLongLong In20In20In20In20 TBTBTBTB
Maggio, D 6 277 46.2 51 0 1

PuntingPuntingPuntingPunting No.No.No.No. YdsYdsYdsYds AvgAvgAvgAvg LongLongLongLong In20In20In20In20 TBTBTBTB
SPIERS 3 115 38.3 49 2 0

PuntPuntPuntPunt  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
Dortch, G 1 6 0 6

PuntPuntPuntPunt  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
McCLOUD 3 46 0 23

KickKickKickKick  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
Dortch, G 2 48 0 27

KickKickKickKick  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong

TacklesTacklesTacklesTackles UA-AUA-AUA-AUA-A TotalTotalTotalTotal SacksSacksSacksSacks TFLTFLTFLTFL
Glenn, C 6-4 10 0.0 0.0
Dawson, G 4-5 9 0.0 1.0
Henderson, A 7-1 8 0.0 0.5
Bates, J 5-3 8 0.0 0.5

TacklesTacklesTacklesTackles UA-AUA-AUA-AUA-A TotalTotalTotalTotal SacksSacksSacksSacks TFLTFLTFLTFL
A. BRYANT 5-2 7 0.0 2.0
MUSE 4-2 6 0.0 0.0
LAMAR 3-2 5 0.0 0.5
JOSEPH 2-3 5 0.0 0.0

QtrQtrQtrQtr TimeTimeTimeTime ScoringScoringScoringScoring  Play Play Play Play V-HV-HV-HV-H

1st 12:59 CU - CAIN 28 yd pass from K. BRYANT (AL. SPENCE kick), 7-75 2:07 0 - 7
06:18 CU - CHOICE 4 yd run (AL. SPENCE kick), 12-76 5:14 0 - 14

3rd 07:31 CU - ETIENNE 1 yd run (AL. SPENCE kick), 9-68 3:38 0 - 21



Play-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-Play  Summary Summary Summary Summary  (4th (4th (4th (4th  quarter) quarter) quarter) quarter)

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

2-14 CU 37 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.

2-14 CU 37 FEASTER rush for 4 yards to the CU41 (Kemp, D;Bates, J).

3-10 CU 41 COOPER pass incomplete to CAIN.

4-10 CU 41 SPIERS punt 51 yards to the WF8, Dortch, G return -2 yards to the WF6 (SKALSKI).

8 plays, 24 yards, 2:43

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  14:12. 14:12. 14:12. 14:12.

1-10 WF 06 Hinton, K sacked for loss of 2 yards to the WF4 (PINCKNEY).

2-12 WF 04 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Washington, S (MUSE).

3-12 WF 04 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Bachman, A, QB hurry by O'DANIEL.

4-12 WF 04 Maggio, D punt 40 yards to the WF44, McCLOUD return 12 yards to the WF32 (Diemel, D).

3 plays, minus 2 yards, 1:04

CLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSON  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  13:08. 13:08. 13:08. 13:08.

1-10 WF 32 PENALTY CU false start (ANCHRUM) 5 yards to the WF37.

1-15 WF 37 H. JOHNSON pass complete to HIGGINS for 9 yards to the WF28, out-of-bounds (Glenn, C).

2-6 WF 28 P23H. JOHNSON pass complete to HIGGINS for 10 yards to the WF18, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds

(Bassey, E).

1-10 WF 18 H. JOHNSON pass complete to CHASE for 5 yards to the WF13 (Bates, J).

2-5 WF 13 P24H. JOHNSON pass complete to CA. SMITH for 13 yards to the WF0, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 11:48.

1-G WF 03 AL. SPENCE kick attempt good.

ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson  28, 28, 28, 28,  Wake Wake Wake Wake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  0 0 0 0

4 plays, 32 yards, 1:27

SKALSKI kickoff 60 yards to the WF5, Dortch, G return 17 yards to the WF22 (MORTON).

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  11:41. 11:41. 11:41. 11:41.

1-10 WF 22 Hinton, K rush for 7 yards to the WF29 (WALLACE).

2-3 WF 29 Hinton, K rush for 2 yards to the WF31 (CH. SMITH).

3-1 WF 31 R10Hinton, K rush for 2 yards to the WF33, 1ST DOWN WF (S. JOHNSON).

1-10 WF 33 Hinton, K sacked for loss of 2 yards to the WF31 (KELLY).

2-12 WF 31 Hinton, K pass complete to Byrd, A for 9 yards to the WF40, out-of-bounds (WALLACE).

3-3 WF 40 P11Hinton, K pass complete to Hines, T for 7 yards to the WF47, 1ST DOWN WF, out-of-bounds

(WALLACE).

1-10 WF 47 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Byrd, A, QB hurry by REGISTER.

2-10 WF 47 R12Hinton, K rush for 37 yards to the CU16, 1ST DOWN WF, out-of-bounds (SIMMONS).

1-10 CU 16 P13Hinton, K pass complete to Washington, S for 16 yards to the CU0, 1ST DOWN WF, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 08:32.

1-G CU 03 Weaver, M kick attempt good.

ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson  28, 28, 28, 28,  Wake Wake Wake Wake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  7 7 7 7

9 plays, 78 yards, 3:09

Weaver, M kickoff 65 yards to the CU0, touchback.

CLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSON  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  08:32. 08:32. 08:32. 08:32.

1-10 CU 25 FEASTER rush for 3 yards to the CU28 (Basham, C).

2-7 CU 28 H. JOHNSON pass complete to RODGERS for 5 yards to the CU33, out-of-bounds.

3-2 CU 33 FEASTER rush for 1 yard to the CU34 (Mays, N).

4-1 CU 34 Timeout Clemson, clock 06:45.

4-1 CU 34 C. KING punt 37 yards to the WF29, Dortch, G return 11 yards to the WF40 (AU. SPENCE).

3 plays, 9 yards, 1:59

WAKEWAKEWAKEWAKE  FOREST FOREST FOREST FOREST  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  06:33. 06:33. 06:33. 06:33.

1-10 WF 40 P14Hinton, K pass complete to Freudenthal, J for 26 yards to the CU34, 1ST DOWN WF,

out-of-bounds (WALLACE).

1-10 CU 34 R15Hinton, K rush for 17 yards to the CU17, 1ST DOWN WF, out-of-bounds (SIMMONS).

1-10 CU 17 Hinton, K rush for loss of 2 yards to the CU19 (MUSE).

2-12 CU 19 Colburn, M rush for 9 yards to the CU10 (CAIN;JOSEPH), PENALTY CU substitution infraction

5 yards to the CU14, NO PLAY.

2-7 CU 14 Hinton, K pass complete to Serigne, C for 2 yards to the CU12 (LAMAR;REGISTER).

3-5 CU 12 Colburn, M rush for 3 yards to the CU9 (JOSEPH;MUSE).

4-2 CU 09 R16Hinton, K rush for 2 yards to the CU7, 1ST DOWN WF (WILKINS).

1-G CU 07 Colburn, M rush for 1 yard to the CU6 (WILKINS;LAMAR).

2-G CU 06 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Washington, S (TERRELL).

3-G CU 06 PENALTY WF false start (Benzinger, J) 5 yards to the CU11.

3-G CU 11 Hinton, K pass incomplete to Washington, S (TRAPP), QB hurry by MUSE.

4-G CU 11 Hinton, K pass complete to Serigne, C for 11 yards to the CU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:28.

1-G CU 03 Weaver, M kick attempt good.

ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson  28, 28, 28, 28,  Wake Wake Wake Wake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  14 14 14 14

10 plays, 60 yards, 4:07

Weaver, M kickoff 10 yards to the WF45, on-side kick, recovered by CU HIGGINS on WF45,

HIGGINS return 3 yards to the WF42.

CLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSONCLEMSON  drive drive drive drive  start start start start  at at at at  02:26. 02:26. 02:26. 02:26.

1-10 WF 42 ETIENNE rush for 2 yards to the WF40 (Masterson, L).

2-8 WF 40 ETIENNE rush for 4 yards to the WF36 (Kamara, S;Carney, C).



Play-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-PlayPlay-by-Play  Summary Summary Summary Summary  (4th (4th (4th (4th  quarter) quarter) quarter) quarter)

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

3-4 WF 36 Timeout Wake Forest, clock 01:37.

3-4 WF 36 R25ETIENNE rush for 9 yards to the WF27, 1ST DOWN CU (Henderson, A).

1-10 WF 27 ETIENNE rush for 5 yards to the WF22 (Strnad, J).

2-5 WF 22 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the WF24.

End of game, clock 00:00.

5 plays, 18 yards, 2:26

FINALFINALFINALFINAL  SCORE: SCORE: SCORE: SCORE:  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  28, 28, 28, 28,  Wake Wake Wake Wake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  14 14 14 14

TimeTimeTimeTime 1st1st1st1st  Downs Downs Downs Downs ConversionsConversionsConversionsConversions

QuarterQuarterQuarterQuarter  Summary Summary Summary Summary ScoreScoreScoreScore PossPossPossPoss RRRR PPPP XXXX TTTT 3rd3rd3rd3rd 4th4th4th4th RushingRushingRushingRushing PassingPassingPassingPassing PenaltiesPenaltiesPenaltiesPenalties

Wake Forest 14 08:20 4 3 0 7 2-5 2-2 11-65 6-11-0-71 1-5

Clemson 7 06:40 1 2 0 3 1-3 0-0 8-26 5-6-0-42 2-10



QuickieQuickieQuickieQuickie  Statistics Statistics Statistics Statistics  (4th (4th (4th (4th  quarter) quarter) quarter) quarter)
WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest  vs vs vs vs  Clemson Clemson Clemson Clemson  (Oct (Oct (Oct (Oct  07, 07, 07, 07,  2017 2017 2017 2017  at at at at  Clemson, Clemson, Clemson, Clemson,  SC) SC) SC) SC)

WFWFWFWF CUCUCUCU

Score 14 28

FIRSTFIRSTFIRSTFIRST  DOWNS DOWNS DOWNS DOWNS 16 25

RUSHES-YARDSRUSHES-YARDSRUSHES-YARDSRUSHES-YARDS  (NET) (NET) (NET) (NET) 35-133 48-190

PASSINGPASSINGPASSINGPASSING  YDS YDS YDS YDS  (NET) (NET) (NET) (NET) 203 263

Passes Att-Comp-Int 30-14-0 41-29-1

TOTALTOTALTOTALTOTAL  OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE OFFENSE  PLAYS-YARDS PLAYS-YARDS PLAYS-YARDS PLAYS-YARDS 65-336 89-453

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 3-15 4-58

Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-65 1-3

Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 7-45.3 5-40.6

Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1

Penalties-Yards 4-25 9-79

Possession Time 24:37 35:23

Third-Down Conversions 4 of 16 9 of 19

Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 3 3 of 3

WakeWakeWakeWake  Forest Forest Forest Forest ClemsonClemsonClemsonClemson

RushingRushingRushingRushing No.No.No.No. GainGainGainGain LossLossLossLoss NetNetNetNet TDTDTDTD LgLgLgLg AvgAvgAvgAvg
Hinton, K 24 113 21 92 0 37 3.8
Byrd, A 5 21 0 21 0 14 4.2
Colburn, M 6 22 2 20 0 14 3.3

RushingRushingRushingRushing No.No.No.No. GainGainGainGain LossLossLossLoss NetNetNetNet TDTDTDTD LgLgLgLg AvgAvgAvgAvg
ETIENNE 15 69 2 67 1 20 4.5
FEASTER 11 54 0 54 0 15 4.9
K. BRYANT 12 58 19 39 0 14 3.2
CHOICE 7 26 0 26 1 6 3.7

PassingPassingPassingPassing C-A-IC-A-IC-A-IC-A-I YdsYdsYdsYds TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong SackSackSackSack
Hinton, K 14-30-0 203 2 43 3

PassingPassingPassingPassing C-A-IC-A-IC-A-IC-A-I YdsYdsYdsYds TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong SackSackSackSack
K. BRYANT 21-29-1 200 1 29 1
COOPER 2-6-0 16 0 9 0

ReceivingReceivingReceivingReceiving No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
Dortch, G 5 78 0 43
Serigne, C 3 20 1 11
Washington, S 2 25 1 16
Wade, C 1 38 0 38

ReceivingReceivingReceivingReceiving No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
H. RENFROW 6 61 0 29
McCLOUD 5 38 0 9
CAIN 4 38 1 28
HIGGINS 3 39 0 20

PuntingPuntingPuntingPunting No.No.No.No. YdsYdsYdsYds AvgAvgAvgAvg LongLongLongLong In20In20In20In20 TBTBTBTB
Maggio, D 7 317 45.3 51 0 1

PuntingPuntingPuntingPunting No.No.No.No. YdsYdsYdsYds AvgAvgAvgAvg LongLongLongLong In20In20In20In20 TBTBTBTB
SPIERS 4 166 41.5 51 3 0
C. KING 1 37 37.0 37 0 0

PuntPuntPuntPunt  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
Dortch, G 3 15 0 11

PuntPuntPuntPunt  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
McCLOUD 4 58 0 23

KickKickKickKick  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
Dortch, G 3 65 0 27

KickKickKickKick  Returns Returns Returns Returns No.No.No.No. YardsYardsYardsYards TDTDTDTD LongLongLongLong
HIGGINS 1 3 0 3

TacklesTacklesTacklesTackles UA-AUA-AUA-AUA-A TotalTotalTotalTotal SacksSacksSacksSacks TFLTFLTFLTFL
Glenn, C 7-4 11 0.0 0.0
Bates, J 6-4 10 0.0 0.5
Henderson, A 8-1 9 0.0 0.5
Dawson, G 4-5 9 0.0 1.0

TacklesTacklesTacklesTackles UA-AUA-AUA-AUA-A TotalTotalTotalTotal SacksSacksSacksSacks TFLTFLTFLTFL
MUSE 5-3 8 0.0 1.0
A. BRYANT 5-2 7 0.0 2.0
LAMAR 3-4 7 0.0 0.5
JOSEPH 2-4 6 0.0 0.0

QtrQtrQtrQtr TimeTimeTimeTime ScoringScoringScoringScoring  Play Play Play Play V-HV-HV-HV-H

1st 12:59 CU - CAIN 28 yd pass from K. BRYANT (AL. SPENCE kick), 7-75 2:07 0 - 7
06:18 CU - CHOICE 4 yd run (AL. SPENCE kick), 12-76 5:14 0 - 14

3rd 07:31 CU - ETIENNE 1 yd run (AL. SPENCE kick), 9-68 3:38 0 - 21
4th 11:48 CU - CA. SMITH 13 yd pass from H. JOHNSON (AL. SPENCE kick), 4-32 1:27 0 - 28

08:32 WF - Washington, S 16 yd pass from Hinton, K (Weaver, M kick), 9-78 3:09 7 - 28
02:28 WF - Serigne, C 11 yd pass from Hinton, K (Weaver, M kick), 10-60 4:07 14 - 28


